ZTBSeries                                                                    Ceramic Resonator
ILSI America  Phone: 775-851-8880 • Fax: 775-851-8882• e-mail: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com • www.ilsiamerica.com
Specifications subject to change without notice
B2-3
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Part
Number
Frequency
Range  KHz.
Frequency
Accuracy @
25oC
Temperature
Stability  oC
Aging
For 10 Years
Operating
Temperature
oC
Resonant
Impedance
Ω
C1 pF
± 20%
C2 pF
± 20%
ZTB-A 190 ~ 249 ± 1 KHz ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 20 330 470
ZTB-B 250 ~ 374 ± 1 KHz ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 20 220 470
ZTB-C 375 ~ 429 ± 2 KHz ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 20 120 470
ZTB-D 430 ~ 519 ± 2 KHz ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 20 100 100
ZTB-E 520 ~ 699 ± 2 KHz ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 30 100 100
ZTB-F 700 ~ 999 ± 0.5% ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 30 100 100
ZTB-G 1000 ~ 1250 ± 0.5% ± 0.3% ± 0.3% -20 ~ +80 ≤ 50 100 100
Part Number Guide     Sample Part #:    ZTB -A - 200.00 -T
ZTB– Package – Frequency – Packaging
Packaging: - = Bulk , -T = Tape and Reel
VDC: +5V
IC
IC
Rf = 1 M Ohms
C1
MOS     IC: 1/6 CD4069UBEX2
C2
TTL       IC: 1/6 TC74HCU04NX2
C1 C2
IC
IC
VDC: +5V
Rb = 2.2 KOhms
~ 22 KOhms
~ 47 KOhms
Rb = 2.2 KOhms
A
C
D
E
DIMENSION UNITS:  mm
Frequency
Range  KHz.
A
Width
B
Thickness
C
Height
D
Lead Length
E
Lead Space
190 ~ 249 13.5 3.8 14.7 8.0 10.0
250 ~ 374 11.0 3.8 12.2 7.0 7.7
375 ~ 400 7.9 3.6 9.3 7.0 5.0
401 ~ 699 7.0 3.5 9.0 4.0 (6.0 ) 5.0
700 ~ 1250 5.2 2.8 6.8 3.5 2.5